RUN DATE 10/15/20 REV4S

REVENUES

E¥PENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TCTAL

TOTAL

LABCR
51100 Clerical Hours
LABCOR

LABOR
51300
51501
51510
51540

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Medicare Hospital Insurance

LABOR BURDEN-——————~=——— >

COST OF GO0DS SOLD

QPERATING EXPENSES

53450 Gasoline

53520 Shivping & Air Freight
£3850 Tnternal Heating il
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

QPERATING EXPENSES-———- >

CONSTRUCTICN/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies

55220 Dues/Subscriptions

55400 Travel/Per Diem

555080 Meeting and Special Events
55700 Contributions

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-——--— >

DEBT BAYMENTS

CITY OF SATHT PAUL
EBUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Page.: 1

TOR PERICD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020
FUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUATL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
13,300 630 15,960 6,518 0 9,442 41 %
13,300 630 15,960 6,518 9] 9,442 41 %
0 38 0 400 0 {400} %
2,135 0 2,563 0 0 2,563 %
0 35 9] 404 Q (404} %
0 ) V] 94 g (94) %
2,135 83 2,563 888 0 1,665 35 %
416 [ 500 73 o] 427 15 %
[ 0 ] 48 0 148) %
416 0 500 228 ] 272 46 %
1,713 0 2,057 0 0 2,057 %
2,545 v] 3,057 348 0 2,708 11 %
1,464 160 1,758 1,433 a 325 82 %
20 0 25 0 0 25 %
82 0 100 0 ] 100 %
9,765 7 11,7189 3,392 o} 8,327 29 %
13,832 0 16, 600 4,818 o] 11,782 29 %
8,332 805 10,000 5,589 0 4,401 56 %
4,166 o] 5,000 2,700 0 2,300 54 %
37,661 972 45,202 17,942 0 27,260 40 %
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES-———--— >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT EAUL

Page. : 2

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

FUND 101 MAYOR & COUNCIL

YEARR TO DATE THIS MONTE'S ANNUAL YEAR TOQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

55,641 1,685 66,782 25,707 0 41,075 38 %

155, 041) 11, 885) {66,782) {25,707) 0 {41,075) 38 %
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FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1,

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSTS SUMMARY

FUND 102 NON DEPARTMENTAL FUND

2020 TO October 31,

2020

Page.: 1

YEAR PC DATE THIS MONTH'S ENNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDCET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTURL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUZS
40140 Permits 3,708 0 4,450 o} 0 4,450 %
£0150 Sales Tax Registration 2,500 o] 3,000 1,610 0 1,380 54 %
40160 Sales Tax 320,832 6,915 385,000 254,528 o] 130,472 66 %
40170 Fish Tax 1,582,706 22 1,911,248 1,802,732 0 108,516 94 %
40180 Remote Seller Sales Tax 8,332 0 10,000 558 ¢] 9,442 6 %
40250 State Revenue Sharing 45,500 0 54,600 75,000 o] (20,400} 137 %
40270 Shared Fisheries Business Tax 5,416 0 6,500 o 0 6,500 %
40310 State Fisheries Revenue Sharing 693,310 0 831,973 o] Q 831,973 %
40320 Fisheries Landing Tax 8,332 0 10,000 835 o] 9,165 B %
40370 Fed Revenue Sharing-PILT 67,500 0 81,000 76,454 g 4,546 %4 %
40380 Housing Revenue 95,834 o] 115,000 53,623 0 51,377 55 %
40390 ®uilding Rental Revenue 2,916 0 3,500 2,384 u 1,116 68 %
40420 Interest on Accounts (A/R) 2,082 0 2,500 252 0 2,248 10 %
40430 Finance Department 2,082 120 2,500 760 0 1,740 30 %
40440 Administrative Allocation 541,395 0 649,675 478,256 Q 171,419 71 0%
40460 Interest/Investment Income 191, 666 0 230,000 119,684 a 110,316 52 %
40480 Lease Revenues 1,320 Q 1,584 5,000 0 {3,416) 316 %
40530 Rental Revenues 2,016 0 3,500 o] 0 3,500 %
40580 Refuse Revenues a 0 o] 3,754 o] {3,754) %
40920 Internal Eguipment Revenue 0 0 0 11,008 0 (11,098) %
40970 Labor Revenue 0 0 0 1,187 0 (1,187} %
41180 Supplies/Merchandise Sold Revenue 2,916 215 3,500 3,105 ol 38% 89 %
41330 Miscellaneous Revenue 14,166 0 17,000 33,014 0 {16,014) 184 %
41340 Internal Lumber/Materials Revenue 1,332 0 1,600 833 Q 767 52 %
TOTAL REVENUES -—--—————————— > 3,606,761 7,272 4,328,130 2,934,687 o] 1,393,463 68 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
1LABOR BURDEN
51580 Medical Insurance ol {3,274} 1] (3,648) 3,274 374 %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-=—————-——-- > 0 (3,274} 0 13,648) 3,274 374 %
COST QF GOCDS SOLD
OPFRATING EXPENSES
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 0 a 0 309 Q (309) %
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 124 Q 150 0 0 150 %
53780 Safety Equipment Q o] 0 1,684 33 (1,717} %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Eguip o] 8] 0 3,262 0 (3,262) %




RUN DATE 10/15/20 REV4S CITY OF SAINT FAUL Page.: 2
BUDGET AMALYSTS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TC October 31, 2020

FUNZ 102 NON DEFARTMENTAL FUND

YRAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
TOTAT, OPFRATING EXPENSES---—- > 124 4 150 5,258 33 {5,138} 999 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 714 80 858 704 0 154 82 %
55130 Postage 24 o] 30 0 4] 30 %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 15,334 1,522 18,402 17,404 0 398 85 %
55310 Insurance 35,672 3,812 42,808 38,115 Q 4,693 89 %
55400 Travel/Per Diem 14,1686 g 17,000 3,103 0 13,897 18 %
55610 Training 18,166 0 21,800 0 0 21,800 %
55820 Consulting Services 896,852 ¥ 115,224 56,213 0 60,011 18 %
55840 Collecticn Expense a8z 0 100 0 0 100 %
TOTAL GENFRAL & ADMINSTRATION-=---— > 181,010 5,414 217,222 115,539 g 101,683 53 %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES--—- > 181,134 2,140 217,372 117,146 3,307 96,912 55 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 3,425,627 5,132 4,110,758 2,817,521 (3,307} 1,296,544 68 %




RUN DATE 10/15/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: Qctober 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F103 - GF LEGRAL & BOLITICAL CONSULTANTS

YEERR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DAIE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR

LARCR BURDEN

COST GF GOODS SOLD

QPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/PFROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55730 Legal Services 143,750 10,075 172,500 137,338
55820 Consulting Services 11,874 0 14,250 0

35,161 80 %
14,250 %

(o N

FOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--——- > 155,624 10,075 186,750 137,339 0 49,411 74 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES--——- > 155,624 10,075 186,750 137,339 aQ 49,411 74 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (155, 624) (10,075} {186,750) (137,339} 0 (45,411} 74 0%
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABCR

LABOR BURDEN

COST OF GOODS SOLD
(OPERATING EXPENSES
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS=——-~—

GENERAL & ADMINTISTRATION
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES——— >

NET SURPLUS/ {DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 1

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERTOD FROM: October i, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F104 - GF ENGINEERING

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT YEAR TO DATE REMARINING % BUDG
BUBGET ALTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
4,166 423 5,000 4,499 o] 501 80 %
4,168 423 5,000 4,499 0 501 90 %
4,166 423 5,000 4,499 0 501 90 %
{4,1606) (423} {5,000} 14,488} o] {301) 80 %
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CITY QF SAINT PRUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Qctober 31, 2020

F105 - CITY MANAGER DEPARIMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.:

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary o] 3,686 0 53,767 0 {53,767} %
51100 Cierical Hours 106,780 0 128,137 9| 0 128,137 %
51300 Laberer Hours 0 Qg {3,236} 0 3,236 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 0 0 238 o (238) %
51380 Holiday Pay s} Q o] 3,782 0 {3,782) %
51400 Administrative Leave 0 0 0 7,277 0 (7,277) %
TQOTAL LABOR ———=————=—————=7— > 106,780 3,696 128,137 61,828 0 66,308 48 %
LABCQR BURDEN
51500 SB3 Q 237 o] 3,843 Q (3,843) %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 42,840 [0} 51,410 0 0 51,410 %
51510 PERS 0 852 o] 13,793 0 [13,793) %
51520 Esc o] 0 1] 342 a (342) %
51530 Worker's Comp o} 25 0 407 0 (407} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 13 a 802 0 (509) %
51580 Medieal Insurance 0 {91) o] 8,526 9] 18,526) %
51590 Life Insurance o} 7 0 59 o] (53} %
TOTAL LARBOR BURDEN-—-————-———= > 42,840 1,086 51,410 27,878 0 23,531 54 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 280 o] 350 150 0 200 43 %
53450 Gasoline g24 o] 750 408 2 342 54 %
53510 Parts [ 0 0 15 0 {15} %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 166 0 200 273 0 {73y 137 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 524 0 630 966 o} (3367 153 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 0 0 8] 196 0 (196) %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 446 0 536 715 1] (179) 133 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-——-~- > 2,050 0 2,468 2,723 0 {257} 110 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 1,280 128 1,536 1,149 0 387 75 %




RUN DATE

TOTAL

TOTAL

10/15/20 REV4D

55130
55160
55220
35310
55400

Postage
office Supplies

Insurance
Travel/Per Diem

55580 Meeting and Special Events

55670 Lease Expense

GENERAL & ADMTMSTRATION

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

EXPENSES———— >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

Dues/Subscriptions

CITY OF SRINT 2AUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F105 - CILTY MRNAGER DEPARTMENT

Page.: 2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMERANCES BUDGET USED
40 4] 50 7 0 (27) 154 %

124 a 150 24 0 126 16 %
2,740 37 3,290 3,757 158 (626) 118 %
454 48 546 484 0 62 89 %
15,000 0 18,000 10,307 36l 7,332 59 %
2,500 0 3,000 187 o 2,803 7%
250 18 300 257 0 43 86 %
22,388 231 26,872 16,252 520 10,100 62 %
174,058 5,013 208,885 108,682 520 99,683 52 %
{174,058) (5,013) (208,885) (108, 682) {520) {99, 683) 52 %
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CITY OF SAINT
BUDGET ANALYSIS SURMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

PARUL

F110 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

Page.:

1

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT, YEAR TO DATE REMBINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABGR
51000 Department Head Salary o} 2,275 8] 39,858 G (39,856) %
51100 Clerical Hours 9,250 584 83,101 8,383 o] 74,718 10 %
51300 Laborer Hours 0 0 o] {1,671} o] 1,671 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 62 0 2,293 0 (2,293 %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 47 o 2,629 Q (2,628) %
51380 Holiday Pay 0 4] g 3,249 Q (3,249) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 0 125 0 875 Q {875} %
TOTAL LABOR -————————————=——- > 63,250 3,083 83,101 55,614 0 27,487 67 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 200 o} 3,612 a 13, 812) %
51501 Labor Burden {budget only) 23,140 v} 39,768 o 0 39,768 %
51515 PERS G 717 0 11,306 0 {11,306} %
51520 Esc 0 g 0 417 0 {417) %
51530 Worker's Comp o 21 0 381 0 1381) %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 47 0 B854 0 1854) %
51580 Medlical Insurance 0 {o1) o) §,248 0 (6,248) %
51590 Life Insurance 0 13 o 66 0 {66} %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN--———=———=-— > 33,140 915 39,768 22,884 o] 16,884 5B %
COST OF GQODS SCLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 290 29 350 179 16 155 56 %
53450 Gasecline 250 o 300 365 0 {65y 122 %
53520 Shipping & 2ir Frelght 111 7 135 418 40 (323} 339 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 53 0 g5 0 ¢l g5 %
53810 Radie/Computers/Elctrnc Egquip 850 0 1,020 0 1,019 1 100 %
53820 Internal Refuse Expense 446 0 536 713 0 (179) 133 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-—--— > 2,000 36 2,406 1,677 1,075 (346) 114 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
GENERAL & ADMINTSTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 1,520 186 1,824 1,649 0 175 90 %
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55130 Postage
55160 Office Supplies

55180 Furniture/Appliances < $5K

55220 Dues/Subscriptions
55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem
55670 Lease Expense

55820 Consulting Services

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--——-

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENIS

TOTAL EXPENSES———--— >

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

CTITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 T¢ October 31, 2020

F110 — GITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

Page.: 2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
40 0 50 26 0 24 52 %

208 90 250 285 0 133) 114 %

458 0 550 900 0 {350) 164 %
3,729 35 4,473 2,495 Q 1,880 56 %
223 1] 269 ] 0 269 %
2,499 G 2,999 8] 0 2,998 %
250 i8 300 264 0 36 88 %

667 0 801 1,005 a (204) 1253 %
9,594 329 11,518 6,624 0 4,884 58 %
113,564 4,373 136,783 86,799 1,075 48,919 64 %
{113,984} 14,373) 1136, 793) 186,799} {1,075) (48,819) 64 %
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10/15/20 REV4S

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BURGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F116 - HOUSING DEPARTMENT

REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380

LABOR

LABCR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540

IEZBOR

Department Head Salary

Clerical

Hours

Lazborer Hours

Sick Pay
Vacation

Pay

Holiday Pay

BURDEN
SES

Labor Burden (budget only)

PERS
Esc
Worker's

Medicare Hospital Insurance

Comp

BURDEN—= = m = >

COST OF GOCDS SCLD

ODPERATING EXPENSES
Operating Supplies

53390
53510
53520
53600
53880
53890
53800
53810
53920

Parts

Shipping
puilding
Internal
Internal
internal
Internal
Internal

g Air Freight
Maintenance

Electric Utility

Heating Oil

Water Expense
Sewer Expense
Refuse Expense

QPERATIMNG EXPENSES-———- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54600 Contractors

TOTAT, CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS-———— >

Page.:

1

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S  ANNUAL  YRAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL  ENCUMBRANCES  BUDGET USED
0 569 0 9,769 o (5,769 %
13,790 146 15,548 1,549 0 14,999 95
0 0 0 (418} 0 118 %

0 15 0 533 0 (533) %

0 12 0 §57 0 (657) %

0 0 0 812 a (812) %
13,790 742 16,548 12, 802 0 3,646 78 %
o 50 0 849 0 (543) %
4,285 0 5,143 s 0 5,143 %
0 179 0 2,852 0 (2,852} §

0 2 o a5 0 (93} %

0 5 0 90 0 {90} %

0 12 0 201 0 (201) %
4,285 248 5,143 1,087 0 1,056 79 %
500 9 500 455 0 145 76 %
332 0 400 0 o 400 %
5,250 a 7,500 10,536 0 (3,036} 140 %
14,298 0 17,158 15,229 0 1,929 89 %
11,500 0 13,800 7,986 0 5,814 59 &
17,666 0 21,200 17,567 0 3,633 83 %
3,300 0 3,960 2,195 0 1,765 55 %
3,300 0 3,860 2,185 0 1,765 55 %
3,300 0 3,960 2,185 g 1,765 55 %
60,446 ) 72,538 58,1358 0 14,180 BO %
3,332 0 4,000 2,405 0 1,595 60 %
3,332 0 4,000 2,405 o 1,505 50 &
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GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Postage

55180 Furniture/appliances < $3K
55220 Dues/Subscriptions

35310 Insurance

55670 Lease Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--——-— >
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS
57150 Building
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS--——— >
TOTAL EXPENSES—-———— >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Fll6 — HOUSING DEBARTMENT

FOR PERICD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Cctober 31, 2020

Page.:

2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMRINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
5,280 623 §,336 5,702 0 634 90 %
124 0 150 1 8 149 1%
1,250 0 1,500 0 3,496 (1,996} 233 %
9,270 766 11,125 8,885 0 2,240 80 %
14,315 1,691 19,579 16,908 g 2,671 86 %

0 19 0 257 0 1257} %

32,239 3,089 38,690 31,753 3,486 3,441 9l %
20,832 0 25,000 4,687 0 20,313 19 %
20,832 Q 25,000 4,687 o 20,313 19 %
134,924 4,088 161,919 114,192 3,496 44,231 73 %
{134,924} {4,098) {161,819 11.14,1582) {3,496) (44,231) 73 %
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10/15/20 REV49

CITY OF SAINT PARUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F120 — FINANCE DEPARTMENT

YRAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TOC DATE

Page.:

1

REMATNING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTURL BUDGET ACTUAL EMCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
41330 Miscellanecus Revenue 0 0 0 50 0 (503 %
TOTRAL REVENUES —=—=——=—=—————r— > 0 o] G 50 Q {50) %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 3,170 0 44,721 0 144,721} %
51100 Clericel Hours 259,358 5,792 311,228 119,578 0 191,650 38 %
51300 Labkerer Hours 0 0 0 {6,889} 0 6,983 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 462 0 5,586 0 {5,588) %
51370 Vacation Fay 0 4] o g, 958 0 18,959} %
51380 Holiday Pay V] o 0 10,603 o (10, 603) %
51390 Qvertime Pay o 0 0 476 0 1476) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Qut 0 250 0 7,875 0 (7,875) %
TOTAL LABOR —=~—————=————————== > 259,356 9,674 311,228 190,809 o] 120,419 6l %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 668 5] 13,184 0 {13,184) %
51501 Labor Burden {budget only) 80,608 Q 96,730 ¢] 0 96,720 %
51510 PERS Q 1,793 0 43,856 o} [43,856) %
51520 Esc 0 48 0 1,878 o] {1,878} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 7L 0 1,390 0 (1,320} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 158 o] 3,119 Q (3,118} %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 (81} 0 8,526 0 (8,526) %
51580 Life Insurance 3] 20 0 264 0 (264} %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-——--——-———— > 80,608 2,668 96,730 32,217 0 24,513 75 %
COST OF GOCDS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Cperating Supplies 416 Q 500 530 0 {30) 106 %
53450 Gasoline 832 o] 1,000 386 Q 614 3% %
53510 Parts [t} 0 0 55 0 {55} %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 279 0 335 418 30 (113 134 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 53 0 65 34 0 31 52 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 850 0 1,020 0 1,019 1 100 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 446 0 536 1,430 1] (8594) 267 %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES--——-— > 2,876 0 3,456 2,853 1,048 1446y 113 %

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSTS SUMMARY
FOR PERTOD FROM: Qctober 1, 2020 TO Octeober 31, 2020

F120 — FINANCE DEPARTMENT

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEARR TO DATE

Page. s 2

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET GSED
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 6,680 746 g,016 6,703 Q 1,313 84 %
55130 Postage 1,832 ] 2,200 1,554 o] 646 71 %
55160 Office Supplies 516 i96 1,100 1,123 200 {223) 120 %
55180 Furniture/Rppliances < $5K 1,000 5] 1,200 320 Q 880 27 %
55190 Printing 250 ¢ 300 9] 0 300 %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 17,333 825 20,801 13,360 0 7,441 64 %
55250 Bank Charges 4,250 0 5,100 4,082 (105 1,123 78 %
55280 Long/Short Account 208 0 250 (240} o] 490 96} %
55310 Insurance 697 49 837 489 0 348 58 %
55400 Travel/Per Diem 2,916 G 3,500 ¥l 0 3,500 %
55670 Lease Expense 7,700 {18} 9,240 6,778 18 2,443 74 0%
55790 Auditing Services 54,166 0 65,000 55,650 ol 9,350 86 %
55820 Consulting Services 2,332 0 2,800 378 0 2,425 13 %
55840 Enhancement/Service Fees 8,332 898 10,000 8,991 0 1,008 80 %
35910 Miscellaneous Expense 82 0 100 165 ¢ {e5) 165 %
56000 Vendor Interest Expense 166 0 200 367 o] (167) 184 %
TQTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION----- > 108,860 2,686 130,644 95,718 113 30,813 76 %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vvehicles 28,345 0 34,015 34,528 0 (514) 102 %
TQTEL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS---—-— > 28,345 0 34,015 34,529 4 {514) 102 %
TOTAL EXPENSES—~---— > 480,045 15,038 576,073 400,126 1,162 174,785 0 %
NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT} {480,045} {15,038) 1576,073) (400, 076) (1,162} (174,835) 70 %
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REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES

40280

EXPENSES

TCTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51330
51430

LABOR

LABOR
51500
31501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

LABOR

State Grants

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Qpt Out

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN-———~—=——"— >

COST OF GOODE SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53450
53510
53520
53540
53600
53750
53780
53880
53890
53920

Operating Supplies
Gaseline

Parts

Shipping & Alr Freight

vehicle Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Uniforms

Safety Eguipment

Internal Electric ULility
Internal Heating Oil
Internal Refuse Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERTIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TC October 31, 2020

F130 - POCLICE DEPARIMENT

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACIUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
71,458 [+ 85,750 0 0 85,750 %
71,458 0 B&, 750 4] ] 85,750 %
0 2,950 0 51,305 0 (51,305) %
334,916 5,938 401, 900 104,712 0 287,188 26 %
0 6,402 0 103,856 ¢ (103,856) %

0 0 0 €,820 o] (6,820) %

0 807 0 4,822 0 (4,822) %

1} 0 0 15,435 0 {15,435} %

0 0 4] 4,766 0 {4,766) %

0 125 4] 2,375 0 12,375) %
334,916 16,222 401,900 294,091 0 107,808 73 %
a 1,079 0 20,033 4] {20,033} %
153,504 0 184,206 s} 0 184,206 %
0 3,683 0 62,858 a {62,858) %

0 56 0 2,546 4} 12,546) %

0 515 0 9,998 0 {9,999} %

0 255 0 4,738 ¢} (4,739) %

0 (1,045} 0 35,989 0 (35,988} %

8] 38 0 296 0 {296) %
153,504 4,581 184,206 136,460 a 47,746 74 %
832 0 1,000 5,751 0 {4,751) 575 %
5,832 0 7,000 4,959 ¢} 2,041 71 %

0 a ° 66 206 192) %

416 12 500 2,149 5 {1,654} 431 %
1,278 [¢] 1,534 4,941 456 {3,863) 322 %

0 0 0 2,383 9] {2,383) %

2,500 0 3,000 2,952 0 48 o8 %
2,082 0 2,500 4,261 0 {1,761) 170 %
2,500 0 3,000 2,087 0 933 69 %
1,624 0 1,930 1,378 0 574 71 %
446 0 536 1,430 0 1894) 2867 %
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TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- >

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55160
55180
55220
55310
55400
55430
55460
55580
55610
58670
55820
55910

Telephone/Communications
Postage

Office Supplies
Furniture/Appliances < $5K
Dues/Subscriptions
Insurance

Travel/Per Diem
Relocation Expense
Recruitment Expense
Meeting and Special Events
Training

Lease Expense

Consulting Services
Miscellaneous Expense

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--——- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

56760

Debt Interest

DEBT PAYMENTS-————- >

CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS

57180
57210

Machinery/Equipment
Vehiclas

CARPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS-—-—— >

EXPENSES-————— >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFLCIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

BUDBGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1,

2020 TO Cctober 31,

F130 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

20240

Page.: 2

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMERANCES BUDGET USED
17,510 12 21,020 32,335 487 (11,802) 156 %
7,040 87l 8,448 6,882 o] 1,568 81 %
166 0 200 55 0 145 28 %

416 786 500 €32 92 (224} 145 %
2,332 0 2,800 2,549 590 (739) 1286 %
11,223 134 13,471 9,555 a 3,816 71 %
11,320 1,254 13,585 12,542 0 1,043 92 %
12,335 0 14,803 13,554 \] 1,249 92 %
2,082 0 2,500 4,332 0 (1,832) 173 %

0 ] 0 3,417 0 (3,417) %

g2 0 100 0 0 100 %
13,750 0 16,500 3,010 299 13,191 20 %
2,500 1] 3,000 1,835 ] 1,063 65 %

4l 2} o 595 4] (595} %

0 c 0 15 0 {15} %

63,248 2,435 75,907 59,473 Sgl 15,453 80 %

0 0 0 1 0 (1) %

0 0 0 1 0 {1} %
71,458 o] 85,750 0 3,650 82,100 4%
4¢,738 o 48,886 57,834 0 (8,948) 118 %
112,186 0 134,636 57,834 3,650 73,152 16 %
681,374 23,250 817,669 580,184 5,118 232,357 72 %
(609,916} (23,250} (731,918} (580,184) 15,118) (146,607) 80 %
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REVENUES

41330 Miscellaneous Revenue
TOTAL REVENUES -=—————mr——=== >
EXPENSES

LABOR

51000 Department Head Salary
51100 Clerical Hours

51300 Laborer Hours

51360 Sick Pay

51370 Vacation Pay

51380 Holiday Pay

51380 Overtime Pay

TOTAL LABQR —=-w——=—====—=——m >

LABCR BURDEN

51500 8BS

51501 Laboxr Burden (budget only)
51510 PERS

51520 BEsc

51530 Worker's Comp

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance
51560 Medical Insurance

51590 Life Insurance

TOTAL TABOR BURDEN-—————————— -

COST QF GOODS S0LD

CPERATING EXPENSES

53390 Operating Supplies

53420 Diesel

53450 Gasoline

53510 Parts

53520 Shipping & Alr Freight
53540 Vehicle Maintenance

53780 Safety Equipment

53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equ
53880 Internal Electric Utility
53900 Internal Water Expense
53910 Internal Sewer Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1,

F1353 - FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT

2020 TQ October 31,

2020

Page.:

1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
0 Q ¢ 1,500 V] {1,500) %

o 0 0 1,500 0 {1,500} %

] 1,264 0 21,542 0 (21,542} %
168,766 2,041 202,520 34,155 0 168,365 17 %
0 5,570 G 50,184 0 (50,184) %

0 8} ] 2,503 4] (2,503) %

Q 269 ] 1,765 0 (1,765} %

0 o 0 5,575 0 {5,575} %

o 48 0 1,637 0 {1,637} %
168,766 9,192 202,520 117,361 0 85,159 58 %
0 622 0 8,040 0 {8,040} %
82,256 0 98,708 0 0 98,708 %
0 1,480 0 24,281 0 (24,281} %

a 50 0 1,002 0 (1,002) %

0 333 0 4,256 0 (4,258) %

0 147 o 1,502 0 (1,902) %

1] 0 8] 17,915 0 {17,915) %

o 15 0 114 0 {114) %
82,258 2,647 98,708 57,510 aQ 41,198 38 %
2,500 0 3,000 2,142 528 330 89 %
250 0 300 340 0 (40) 113 %

40 o} 50 45 0 S 90 %

0 4] o 15 0 {13) %

166 o] 200 2,599 162 (2,561) 9992 %

822 72 1,108 291 1,371 (554) 150 %

It 0 a 2,339 0 (2,339) %

ip 1,216 0 1,480 0 2,308 (B48) 158 %
12,082 0 14,500 9,851 0 4,649 68 %
1,374 0 1,650 1,100 0 550 67 %
990 o 1,188 732 o 396 67 %
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TOTAL QPERATING EXPENSES---—->

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55160
55180
55220
55310
55400
55460
55700
55820

Telsphone/Communications
Office Supplies
Furniture/Appliances < §$5K
Dues/Subscripticns
Insurance

Travel/Per Diem
Recruitment Expense
Contributions

Consuliing Services

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATIOH--—-- >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAT IMPROVEMENTS

TQOTAL BXPENSES-——-- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F135 - FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT

YEAR TO DATE THIS MOWTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.:

2

REMATNING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET UGSED
19,540 72 23,456 15,514 4,369 (427} 102 %
508 24 610 84 0 526 14 %

0 35 0 33 17 (52} %

0 0 4 2,233 o} (2,233) %

0 1 0 1,171 8] (1,171) %

9,293 1,034 11,153 10,336 0 B17 93 %

0 0 0 771 0 (771) %

0 0 4] 1,059 0 {1,059 %

9,988 0 12,009 5,400 4] 6,600 45 %
250 o 300 313 0 (75} 125 %
20,049 1,084 24,083 21,464 17 2,582 B9 %
280,611 13,005 348,747 215,849 4,386 128,512 63 %
(250,611} (13,005} (348,747) (214,349) (4,388) {130,012} 63 %




RUN DATE 10/15/20 REV4S

REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51390
51400
51430

TOTAL LABOR

LRABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51590

TOTAL LEBOR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Labeorer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay
2dministrative Leave
Medical Insurance Opt Out
_________________ -

BURDEN

SES

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Bsc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Life Insurance

BURDEN---———~——-~ >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

QPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53450
53510
53520
53540
53780
53810
53880
53800
53910
53920

Operating Supplies
Gasoline

Parts

ghipping & Air Freight
Vehicle Maintenance
Safety Equipment
Radic/Computers/Elctrne Equ
Internal Electric Utility
Iinternal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense
Internzl Refuse Expense

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-———- >

CITY OF SATNT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERTOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TC Octoker 31, 2020

F170 - MUNICIFAL SERVICES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.: 1

REMATNING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
o 1,074 0 52,330 0 (52,330) %
188,440 0 226,129 21,899 0 204,230 10 %
0 0 il (4,163) 0 4,163 %

Q 0 0 3,022 0 (3,022} %

0 0 0 1,652 ¢ {1,652) %

0 0 0 6,168 0 (6,168) %

0 0 0 9 0 (9) g

0 2,148 0 4,972 0 (4,972} %

0 250 0 4,750 0 {4,750} %
188,440 3,472 226,129 90,639 0 135,490 10 %
0 139 0 5,900 0 (5,909) %
66,607 0 79,929 0 0 79,929 4
o 500 0 21,208 o (21,208) %

0 0 0 692 0 1632) %

0 85 0 3,595 0 (3,595) %

0 33 0 1,398 0 {1,398) Y

0 13 0 119 0 (119) %
66,607 770 79,929 32,921 0 47,008 11 %
416 ) 500 270 0 230 54 %
3,750 0 4,500 2,042 0 2,458 15 %
0 0 0 15 0 (15} %

208 7 250 66 30 154 38 %
216 ) 260 106 0 154 a1 %
208 ) 250 0 0 250 5

ip 1,332 0 1,600 28 1,019 553 65 %
7,770 0 9,325 6,296 0 3,029 68 %
1,650 0 1,980 1,320 o 660 67 %
290 0 1,188 792 0 396 67 %
297 0 357 715 0 {358) 200 %
16,837 7 20,210 11, 650 1,048 7,511 63 %




RUN DATE 10/15/20 REV49

TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAT, & ADMINISTRATICON

55100
55130
55160
55180
55220
55310
55460
55870
55820

Telephone/Communications
Postage

Office Supplies
rurniture/Appliances < $3K
Dues/Subscriptions
Insurance

Recruitment Expense

Lease Expense

Consulting Services

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----— >

DEBT FAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehicles

TOTAL CAPITAT IMPROVEMENTS-~—--—3>

TOTAL EXPENSES————- >

NET SURFLUS/ (DEFICIT}

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Page.: 2

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Octeber 31, 2020

F170 - MUNICIEAL SERVICES
YERR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DAIE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
1,650 221 1,880 1,766 Q 214 89 %
82 Q 100 0 0 100 3
145 4] 125 0 8 117 6 %
666 0 800 0 0 800 %
4,498 35 5,398 2,594 0 2,804 18 %
570 48 684 479 o] 205 70 %
9] ] o] 1,750 o] {1,750} %
55 L} 67 67 0 0 100 %
331 0 375 375 4] 0 100 %
7,937 308 9,529 7,031 g 2,480 74 %
22,880 9] 27,457 34,529 0 {7,072} 12¢ %
22,880 0 27,457 34,529 4 17,072) 126 %
302,701 4,558 363,254 176,170 1,057 185,427 49 %
{302,701} (4,558) (363,254) (176,770} {1,057) {185,427} 49 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET AMALYSIS SUMMARY
2020 TCO October 31, 2020

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1,

F172 - MAINT/LABOR (PW,MAINT,ATRPORT)

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENTES
40240 Contracts Revenue-Other Sources 24,754 0 29,706 Q 0 29,706 %
40920 Internal Equipment Revenus o] 0 0 3,242 0 {3,242) %
41330 Miscellanecus Revenue 3,937 o 4,725 0 0 4,725 %
TOTAL REVENUES —--—=———————""" > 28,691 0 34,431 3,242 ¢l 31,18% 9 %
EXPENSES
LABCR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 o] 0 4,839 0 (4,939) %
51100 Clerical Hours 259,518 0 311,422 0 0 311,422 %
51300 Laborer Hours o} 11,898 a 173,153 o (173,153) %
51360 Sick Pay 0 208 o 4,526 0 {4,526} %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 44 o] 5,538 0 (5,539) %
51380 Holiday Pay o] 0 0 8,063 0 {8,065} %
51390 Overtime Pay 0 27 0 2,130 0 (2,130) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out 0 250 o] 2,750 0 (2,750) %
TOTAT LABOR ————-——————————== > 259,518 12,427 311,422 201,102 0 110,320 65 %
LAROR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 870 ¥l 14,003 0 {14,003} %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 100,119 0 120,143 0 0 120,143 %
51510 PERS 0 1,658 o] 32,989 4] (32, 988) %
51520 Esc 0 119 0 2,241 0 (2,241) %
51530 Workexr's Comp ol 757 4] 12,925 o] (12,925) %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 200 0 3,310 0 {3,310} %
51580 Medical Insurance o] {144} 0 17,090 0 {17,090) %
51590 Life Insurance 4] 13 o} 125 o} (125} %
TQTAL LABOR BURDEN-———-—————= > 100,118 3,479 120,143 82,683 0 37,480 69 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
53220 Cost of Parts Jold 1,000 0 1,200 2,753 0 (1,583) 229 %
TQTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD——-—-— > 1,000 0 1,200 2,753 Q (1,553} 229 %
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 4,582 458 5,500 5,002 0 498 91 %
53420 Diesel 10,400 0 12,000 9,660 0 2,340 81 %
33450 Gasoline 4,166 0 5,000 7,320 0 {2,320) 146 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 0 0 0 50 0 (50) %
53510 Parts 0 0 0 1,867 9,754 {11, 621) %
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 5,832 1,926 7,000 17,437 432 (10,86%) 255 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 30,058 0 36,070 4,688 3,684 27,698 23 %
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

53600 Building Maintenance

53660 Street Lights/Fire Alarm System
53670 Street Light Electricity

53690 Small Tool Expense

53780 Safety Equipment

53880 Internal Blectric Utility

53890 Internal Heating Qil

539200 Internal Water Expense

53910 Internzl Sewer Ex¥pense

53920 Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXPENSES--—--- >

COMSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communications
55130 Postage

5160 Office Supplies

55180 Furniture/Appliances < §5K
55220 Dues/Subscriptiens

55260 Long/Short Account

55310 Insurance

55670 Lease Expense

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-———-— >
DERT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMFROVEMENTS

57210 Vehicles

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS-——-— >

EXPENSES————— >

CITY OF SATNT PAUL Page.: 2

BUDGET ANMATLYSTS SIMMARY

FOR DERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Octcober 31, 2020
F172 - MAINT/LABOR (PW,MARINT, BIRPORT}

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMBINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
17,082 0 20,500 1,874 10,350 8,176 60 %
48,168 0 57,803 33,759 0 24,044 58 %
26,832 0 32,200 19,021 o] 13,179 59 %
5,416 0 6,500 1,755 3,445 1,300 80 %
4,160 0 5,000 1,303 1,851 1,746 65 %
20,724 0 24,870 22,332 ¢] 2,538 90 %
15,800 0 18, 926e0 17,071 0 1,883 90 %
1,980 0 2,376 1,584 0 792 67 %
1,320 0 1,584 1,056 9] 528 67 %
2,084 4] 2,502 715 Q 1,787 29 %
108,211 Z,385 237,865 146,600 2%,616 61,649 74 %
720 80 864 704 o 160 81 %
g2 0 100 1 0 99 1%
B2 0 140 0 0 100 %
416 0 500 o] o} 500 %
4,287 37 5,145 2,714 113 2,316 55 %
4] aQ 0 (2,114) o] 2,114 %
4¢, 882 4,680 45,060 46,785 0 2,265 95 %
55 205 67 2,060 0 {1,993) 99% %
46,524 5,002 55,836 50,160 115 5,561 90 %
22,880 0 27,457 36,967 0 {8,510) 135 %
22,880 0 27,457 36,967 0 {9,510) 135 %
628,252 23,283 753,923 520,265 29,731 203,927 13 %
{599,561} {23,283 1719,492) 1517,023) {29,731 (172,738) 76 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)




RUN DATE 10/15/20 REV4S

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET AWALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TC October 31, 2020

180 - MOTCR POCL

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTE'S ANNUAL YERR TO DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL FNCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 97,375 o 116,851 0 a 116,851 %
51200 Mechanic Hours 0 3,408 o 58,411 0 (58,411) %
51300 Laborer Hours O 0 o] {922) 0 922 %
51360 Sick Pay 0 162 0 5,040 0 (5,040} %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 202 0 5,144 0 (5,144} %
51380 Holiday Pay 0 g 0 5,888 o] (5,888) %
51380 Overtime Pay Q 219 0 1,601 ol {1,601} %
TOTPAL LABOR —r—=————=m—————— > 97,375 3,991 116,851 75,162 0 41,689 64 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 268 vl 5,050 0 {5,080) %
51501 Labor Burden [budget only] 49,604 0 59,526 0 0 59,526 %
51510 PERS 0 961 0 18,113 0 (18,113) %
51520 Esc 0 17 0 807 0 1807} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 319 0 6,014 o (6,014} %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 63 0 1,194 0 (1,194) %
51580 Medical Insurance i} {144} 0 17,090 0 {17,090} %
515980 Life Insurance 0 13 0 119 0 (119} %
TCOTAL TABOR BURDEN—-———————=— > 49,604 1,497 59,52¢ 48,387 0 11,139 8l %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 6,582 0 7,900 1,426 4,510 1,964 75 %
53420 Diesel 332 0 400 762 0 (362) 191 %
53450 Gasoline 832 0 1,000 928 ] 72 93 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 0 0 1,331 Q {1,331) %
53510 Parts 4,165 0 4,889 54 1,512 3,423 32 %
53520 Shipping & 2ir Freight 2,082 371 2,500 162 ¢} 1,738 30 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 14,450 0 17,340 291 255 16,794 3%
53600 Building Maintenance 3,582 0 4,300 O 0 4,300 %
53690 Small Tool Expensa 1,666 0 2,000 0 i,811 89 896 %
53720 Rentals 5,416 564 £,500 4,925 o] 1,575 16 %
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 1,000 o] 1,200 0 0 1,200 %
53780 Safety Eguipment 250 o} 300 21 0 279 7%
53880 Internal Electric Utility 5,882 0 7,080 5,022 a 2,038 71 %
53900 Internal Water Expense 1,650 0 1,980 1,320 0 660 67 %
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53910 Internal Sewer Expense
53920 Internal Refuse Expense

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-—---— >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communicaticns
55130 Postage

55160 Office Supplies

5E220 Dues/Subscriptions

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55670 Lease Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-—--—>

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES-———- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT}

CITY OF SATNT PAUL Page.: 2

BUDGET ANARLYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020
F180 - MOTOR PCOL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR %0 DAIE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BULDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
980 0 1,188 792 o} 396 87 %
1,787 o} 2,145 1,431 g 714 67 %
50,666 835 60,812 18,075 8,188 33,549 15 %
1,700 173 2,040 1,624 0 116 80 %
29 0 35 0 o} 38 %
40 Q 50 0 0 50 %
6,650 37 7,980 4,918 0 3,062 62 %
17,324 2,077 20,790 20,7¢€8 a 22 100 %
2,748 0 3,358 11,512 0 18,154) 343 %
55 5 67 &0 0 7 90 %
28,596 2,292 34,320 38,882 o} (4,562) 113 %
226,241 9,715 271,509 181,506 8,188 81,815 70 0%
(226,241) (8,715) (271,508} (181, 506) (8,188) (81,815} 70 %
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REVENUES
40810
40820
40830
40840
40850
40860
40870

TQTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
513390
51430
TOTAL LABOR
LABOR
51500
51301
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51590

TOTAL LABCR

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1,

Fuel Profit Sharing

Diesel Revenue

Internal Diesel Sales

Diesel Fuel Revenues—-Aute Delivery
Gasoline Revenues

Internal Gascline Sales

Labor Revenue

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Qut

_________________ >3

BURDEN

3BS

labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SOLD

53100
53120
53130
53140
53150
53160

Cost of Diesel Sold

Cost of Gasocline Sold
State & Federal Excise Tax
LUST Tax

Cil Spill Tax

Fuel Surcharge

TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD--——- >

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

F300 - BULK FUEL

2020 TG October 31, 2020

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL  ENCUMERANCES  BUDGET USED
45,834 0 55, 0G0 9,536 0 45,464 17 %
220,832 2,599 265, 000 115,180 0 149,820 43 8
704,166 0 845,000 610,882 0 234,118 72 %
391, 666 0 470,000 224,966 o 245,034 48 %
316,666 7,079 380,000 214,251 0 165,749 56 %
27,500 0 33,000 28,442 0 4,558 86 %

0 0 2 200 0 {200} 5

1,706, 664 9,678 2,048,000 1,203,457 0 §44,543 39 %
81,356 0 97,628 0 a 97,528 %

0 2,148 0 55,508 0 (55,508) %

0 0 0 2,500 0 (2,500) 4

0 1,556 0 4,487 0 14,487) %

0 0 0 3,776 0 (3,776) %

o 0 0 949 0 {942) %

0 125 0 4,125 0 (4,125) %

81,356 3,829 97, 628 71,345 0 26,283 73 %

a 254 0 4,953 0 {4,953} %

33,623 0 40,349 0 0 40,349 %

0 728 16,597 0 (16,597} %

0 41 0 808 0 (B0B) %

0 547 0 10,396 ) {10,396) %

0 60 0 1,172 0 11,172) %

0 {53) 0 8,564 0 {8,564} %

0 13 0 118 0 (119) 5

33, 623 1,590 40,349 42,609 0 {2,260) 106 %
1,000,000 0 1,200,000 781,111 0 118,889 65 %
266,666 0 320,000 203,389 0 118,611 64 %
82 11 100 (18) a5 73 27 %

208 (1) 250 160 2 88 65 %

332 (2) £00 377 5 18 96 %

1,656 07 2,000 1,530 18 451 77 %
1,268,952 1 1,522,750 986,549 71 536,130 65 %
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’ BURGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Octeber 31, 2020

¥300 - BULK FUEL

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ENNUAL YEAR TQ DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENMCUMBRANCES BUDGET GSED
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 9lé 0 1,100 1,546 0 (446) 141 %
53420 Diesel 4,166 0 5,000 2,472 0 2,528 49 %
53450 Gasoline . 2,082 o] 2,500 1,610 0 890 64 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 2,082 0 2,500 o 0 2,500 %
53510 Parts 0 0 ¢ el 26 {87} %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 1,250 49 1,500 588 o] 912 39 %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 990 3,960 1,180 4,355 638 (3,803) 420 %
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 1,250 0 1,500 0 0 1,500 %
53780 Safety Equipment 500 o} 600 21 0 579 4%
53880 Internal Electric Utility 10,416 o] 12,500 3,863 [} 3,537 7z %
53820 Internal Refuse Expense 297 0 357 264 o] 93 74 0%
53950 Spill Preventicn 2,082 0 2,500 616 11,053 (9,169) 467 %
53970 Depreciatiocn 0 0 o} 3,153 ¢} (3,153) %
TQTAL OPERATING EXPENSES————— > 26,031 4,009 31,247 23,645 11,717 (4,119) 113 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering 20,832 1,340 25,000 10,639 o] 14,361 43 %
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS-——-— > 20,832 1,340 25,000 10,638 0 14,361 43 %
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications Z,130 184 2,556 1,491 0 1,065 58 %
55180 Printing 0 0 g 2,455 0 12,455) %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 2,970 35 3,564 1,996 0 1,568 56 %
55280 Long/Short Account Q {G) 0 38 32 (71) %
55310 Insurance 47,161 5,709 56,585 57,088 o] {483} 101 &%
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 156,109 o] i§7,331 136,432 0 50,899 73 %
55670 Lease Expense 55 5 &7 &0 0 7 90 %
55720 License/Permits 490 0 590 590 0 0 100 %
55820 Consulting Services 0 0 Q 8,425 13,800 {27,225) %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION~——-—- > 208,815 5,827 250,703 208,576 18,832 23,285 81 %
DEBT PRYMENTS
CaPITAT TMPROVEMENTS
57120 Plant & BEgquipment 283,953 g 340,745 o] 0 340,745 %
57210 Vehicles 27,418 g 32,802 35,68% o] {2,784) 108 %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS--—--— > 311,371 0 373, 647 35,686 0 337,961 10 %
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TOTAL EXPENSES—-——-- >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CILTY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANATYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TC October 31, 2020

F300 - BULK FUEL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ENNUAT YEAR TO DATE

Page.: 3

REMBINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
1,951,082 16,684 2,341,324 1,379,053 30,620 931,651 60 %
(244,418} t7,018) {293,324} (175,596} {30, 620} (87,108) 70 %




RUN DATE 10/15/20 REV49 CITY OF SAINT PARUL
PUDGET ANALYSTS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Qctober 31, 2020

F305 - MARINE SALES

Page.: 3

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT, YEAR TO DATE REMAINTNG % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40810 Fusl Profit Sharing 5,666 0 8,000 9,154 a 11,154) 114 %
40880 Marine Fuel Revenue 25,000 0 30,000 23,120 Q 6,880 17T %
40890 Package Stock Revenue 20,832 o] 25,000 32,2758 1] {7,275) 129 %
40900 Internal Package Stock Revenue 1,666 a 2,000 i,480 0 520 74 %
41330 Miscellaneous Revenue o} 0 v} 6,360 0 {6,360} %
TQTAL REVENUES —--—=—=————=——"— > 54,164 0 65,000 72,388 ¥l (7,389} 111 %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours 10,757 o] 12,909 v} 0 12,90% £
51300 Laborer Hours 0 39 0 1,828 o (1,828) %
51380 Overtime Pay 8] 0 0 18 0 {19} %
TOTAL LABOR —-——-————————=——= > 10,757 38 12,909 1,847 0 11,062 14 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 3 o] 125 o} (123} %
51501 Labor Burden (budget only) 4,765 s} 5,719 0 0 5,719 %
51510 PERS 9] 10 [+ 448 0 (448) %
51520 Esc 0 0 0 20 0 (20} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 [ 0 261 0 {261) %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance s} 1 0 30 0 (30) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-—-—-————=———— > 4,765 20 5,719 884 0 4,835 15 %
COST OF GOODS SCLD
53200 Cost of Goods Sold 15,000 o 18,000 22,075 1,387 (3,462} 130 %
TOTAL COST QF GOODS 8Q0LD-——-—- > 15,000 o] 18,000 22,0175 1,387 (5,462} 130 %
OPERATING EXPENSES
533830 OUperating Supplies 82 o} 100 0 o} 100 %
53490 Internal Package Stock Expense 82 0 100 Q 0 100 %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 1,250 161 1,500 4,357 a {2,857) 290 %
53780 Safety Equipment 332 Q 400 0 0 400 %
53970 Depreciation Q o 0 143 0 {143) %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES-——--— > 1,746 161 2,100 4,500 0 (2,400} 214 %

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
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55100 Telephone/Communications
55220 Dues/Subscriptions
55280 Long/Short Account
55310 Insurance
55550 Admin Allcocation Expense
55670 Lease Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-——-— >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CRPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES-—-=—— >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT BAUL Page.: 2

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TC October 31, 2020

F305 - MARINE $ATES

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
30 0 36 25 o] 11 89 %

0 0 0 408 (408} 3

a t 0 (2,208} 0 2,208 %

10,502 1,353 12,604 13,530 0 (926} 107 %
16,725 0 20,071 14,618 4] 5,453 73 %
55 0 67 0 0 67 %
27,312 1,353 32,778 26,375 0 6,403 BU %
59,580 1,573 71,5086 55,681 1,387 14,438 B0 %
(5,416} (1,573} 16,5086} 16,708 {1,387} (21,827) (235)%
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET AMALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Octobexr 31, 2020

F310 - ELECTRIC UTTLITY

YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.: 1

REMATINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUARL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40670 Electric Utility Revenuses 1,000,000 7,408 1,200,000 797,804 0 402,196 00 %
40680 Internal Electric Revenue 112,500 o] 135,000 115,749 o] 15,251 86 %
40920 Internal Eguipment Revenue 0 0 0 780 0 (780) %
40970 Tabor Revenue 832 0 1,000 o] o] 1,000 %
TOTAL REVENUES —==—————r——=—= > 1,113,332 7,408 1,336,000 914,333 0 421,667 68 %
EXPENSES
LAROR
51100 Clerical Hours 133,652 0 160,384 0 0 160,384 %
51300 Laberer Hours 1] 4,874 ¢l 80,233 0 (80,233) %
51360 Sick Pay 0 0 0 4,053 1] (4,053) %
51370 Vacation Pay o 462 0 §,737 0 (6,737) %
51380 Holiday Pay 0 0 0 65,239 0 (6,229) %
51380 Overtime Pay 0 o] Q 730 0 {730) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out Q 125 0 4,250 o] {4,250} %
TOTAL LABOR —————==—————-——== > 133,652 5,461 160,384 112,242 0 48,142 70 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS o} 373 i} 7,598 o {7,598} %
51501 Lapor Burden [budget only} 21,110 0 49,333 0 Q 49,333 %
51510 PERS 4} 1,138 0 26,389 ] (26,389) %
51520 Esc o] 11 0 1,181 0 {1,121) %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 331 0 7,553 4] (7,553) %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance o] 88 ol 1,797 4] (1,787 %
51580 Medical Insurance 0 (81} 0 791 0 {791) %
51590 Life Insurance 0 13 0 139 0 {139) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN--—-——————— > 41,110 1,863 49,333 45,458 0 3,875 92 %
COST OF GOCODS S5CLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 22,500 o} 27,000 17,140 7,537 2,323 9l &
53420 Diesel 608,332 0 730,000 559,782 a 170,218 11 %
53430 Wind Power 83,332 o] 100,000 18,720 1} 80,280 20 %
53450 Gasoline 2,916 [t} 3,500 3,475 0 25 99 &
53480 Internal Package Stock Expenss 82 ¢} 100 100 0 0 100 %
53510 Parts 0 0 0 116 26 {142) %
%3520 Shipping & Alr Freight 4,166 231 5,000 6,993 13 {2,008) 140 %
53540 vehicle Maintenance 324 0 380 0 0 390 %
53600 Building Maintenance 832 Q 1,000 ol Q 1,000 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERTIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

Page.:

2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
53460 Street Lights/Fire Alarm System 405 Q 487 2,294 0 (31,807) 471 %
53690 Small Tool Expense 400 o 480 603 ] 1123) 126 %
53740 Kits/Sample Testing 416 0 500 9] 0 500 %
53780 Safety Equipment 692 59 833 30 0 143 it %
53900 Internal Water EXpense 330 0 396 264 0 132 67 %
53910 Internal Sewer Expense 330 0 396 264 0 132 67 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 297 o} 357 715 Q (358) 200 %
53970 Depreciation 0 0 0 14,670 0 (14,670} %
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES----- > 725,355 300 §70,438 626,226 7,576 236, 637 73 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Engineering 22,956 282 27,548 2,468 o} 25,080 %%
TOTATL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS--——- 22,9586 282 27,548 2,468 0 25,080 9%
GEMNERATL, & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 1,280 88 1,536 186 0 750 51 %
55130 Postage 40 0 50 ] ¢ 44 12 %
55160 Office Supplies 82 0 1c0 0 0 100 %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions §,603 38 7,825 3,560 Q 4,365 45 %
55310 Insurance 21,388 2,592 25,6687 25,922 0 (255) 101 %
55400 Travel/Per Diem 8,308 0 11,170 2,336 0 8,834 21 %
55550 Admin Allocation Expense 156,109 0 187,331 136,432 2] 50,889 73 %
55670 Lease Expense 55 5 67 60 4] ki 90 %
55720 License/Permits §,748 o 10,498 4,870 0 5,628 16 %
5E820 Consulting Services 50,500 0 g0, 600 53,188 0 7,412 88 %
55910 Miscellaneous Expense 0 ol 0 220 o] (220} %
56050 Internal Housing 5,250 0 6,300 ] 0 6,300 %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----> 255,364 2,723 311,244 227,380 ol 83,864 73 3
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS
57120 Plant & Equipment 509,510 4] 611,413 133,832 46,569 431,012 30 %
57180 Machinery/Egquipment 502,843 4} 603,413 4] 0 603,413 %
57210 Vehicles 27,418 C 32,902 35,686 0 (2,784) 108 %
POTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS-—--- 1,039,771 0 1,247,728 169,518 46,568 1,031,641 17 %
TOTAL EXPENSES————— > 2,222,208 10, 628 2,666,676 1,183,282 54,145 1,429,239 46 %
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NET SURPLUS/{DEFICIT}

CITY CF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET AMALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F310 - ELECTRIC UTILITY

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUATL BUDGET ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

Page.: 3

REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET USED

(1,108,876) (3,221) (1,330,676) {268, 958)

(54,145)

(1,007,572} 24 %
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REVENUES
40610
40620
40650
40910
40970
41330

Water Revenue

Internzl Water Revenue
Internal Sewer Revenuse
Mobile Fquipment Revenues
lapor Revenue
Miscellanecous Revenue

TOTAL REVENUES ==————-——————= >

EXPENSES
LABCR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51380
51430

TOTAL LABOR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51540
51580
51530

TOTAL LABOR

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday FPay

Qvertime Pay

Medical Insurance Opt Out

BURDEN

SBES

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospltal Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

COST OF GOODS SULD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53450
53510
53520
53340
53600
53740

Operating Supplies
Gasoline

Parts

Shipping & Alr Frelght
Vehilicle Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Kits/Sample Testing

CITY OF SAINT FAUL
BUDGET ANALYSTE SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YTEAR TO DATE

Page.: 1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRENCES BUDGET USED
204,166 Q 245,000 200, 651 ] 44,349 82 %
10,614 0 12,738 8,245 0 4,493 65 %
0 0 0 2,657 0 {2,657} %

250 [ 300 802 0 (502) 267 %
1,500 0 1,800 198 0 1,602 11 %
0 0 Q 16,980 0 (16,880) %
216,530 G 259,838 229,533 ¢] 30,305 B8 %
50,478 ) £0,574 o] 0 60,574 %
0 1,899 o 28,461 o (28,461) %

0 0 0 2,010 0 (2,010) %

a [ 0 2,078 0 {(2,078) %

0 o 0 2,233 0 (2,233) %

[¢] 245 0 2,227 0 (2,227) %

o 125 0 3,000 0 {3,000} %
50,478 2,269 60,574 40,009 o] 20,565 66 %
0 143 0 2,536 0 (2,536} %
15,520 0 18,625 0 0 18,623 %
0 404 g 7,811 0 (7,811) %

0 5 0 345 0 {345} %

a 0 0 6 o {6} %

Al 3 0 598 0 (598} %

g (33} 0 372 0 (372) %

[¢] 7 0 66 0 (66) %
15,520 540 18,625 11,734 o} 6,881 63 %
2,082 0 2,500 2,920 G 14200 117 %
2,010 a 2,412 2,219 ] 193 92 %
2,238 Q 2,687 36 & 2,625 2%
1,866 0 2,000 3,085 0 {1,085) 154 %
730 0 B78 B46 0 3z 96 %

0 0 8] 1,748 o} 11,748) %
2,080 0 2,510 0 g 2,510 %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Octeber 31, 2020

F320 - WATER/SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL Y®AR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET TSED

53780 Safety Eguipment 208 0 250 340 0 (90} 136 %

53880 Internal Electric Utllity 22,480 0 26,978 22,311 0 4,667 83 %

53820 Internal Refuse Expense 297 0 357 0 0 357 %

53970 Depreciation 0 0 Q 12,459 Q {12,458) %

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES——---> 33,802 3] 40,572 45,964 26 (5,418} 113 %

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

545620 Engineering i,250 21,606 1,500 46,382 o} {44,892) 999 %

54700 Transfer Out (Projects) 25,983 0 31,181 0 0 31,181 %

TQTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS~——=— > 27,233 21,6086 32,681 46,3582 0 (13,711) 142 %
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Conmunications 948 80 1,138 704 Q 434 2 %

55110 Cellular Phone Costs 0 0 0 1 o] (1) %

55130 Postage 250 o} 300 112 0 188 37 %

55160 Office Supplies 24 [¢] 30 0 0 30 %

55220 Dues/Subscriptions 2,211 37 2,655 1,566 0 1,089 59 %

55310 Insurance 7,134 946 8,562 9,462 0 (900} 111 %

55400 Travel/Per Diem 4,582 ol 5,500 1,082 0 4,438 i9 &

55550 Admin Allocation Expense 72,478 0 BE, 875 63,343 0 23,632 73 %

55670 Lease Expense 55 5 67 60 0 7 90 %

55720 License/Permits 82 0 100 100 0 0 100 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-—-—- > 87,765 1,068 105,327 76,410 o 28,917 13 %

DEBT PEARYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES--—--— > 214,798 25,483 257,779 220,509 26 37,244 B6 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT} 1,732 {25,483) 2,058 9,024 (2€) (6,938) 437 %
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REVENUES
40640 Sewer Revenues
40650 Internal Sewer Revenue
40910 Mobile Egulipment Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES ——-—=————=———— >
EXPENSES
LABOR
51100 Clerical Hours
51300 Laborer Hours
51360 Sick Pay
51370 Vacation Pay
51380 Holiday ray

TOTAL LABOR ————mr—m————m——=—m >

LABOR BURDEN

51500 SBS

51501 Labor Burden (budget only)
51510 PERS

51520 Esc

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance
51580 Medical Insurance

TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-—-———=-—-———= >

COST Or GQODS SOLD

QOPERATING EXPENSES

53390 COperating Supplies

53420 Diesel

53450 Gascline

53310 Parts

53540 Vehicle Maintenance

53600 Building Mzintenance
53880 Internal Electric Utility
53920 Internal Refuse Expense
53970 Depreciation

TOTAL OFERATING EXPENSES--—-- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54620 Enginsering

CITY OF SATNT PARUL Page.: 1
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Qctober 31, 2020
F321 - SEWER UTILITY
YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTE'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMATNING &% RUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
77,9186 0 93,500 77,332 0 16,148 83 %
8,250 0 9,900 3,696 0 6,204 37 %
250 0 300 0 0 300 %
86,416 0 103,700 81,048 0 22,652 18 %
24,580 0 29,498 "] 4] 29,498 %
0 1,140 0 18,380 0 (18,380) %
0 ) o 329 0 {329} %
o 0 0 627 0 {627) %
o] 0 0 724 0 1724} %
24,580 1,140 29,498 20,060 0 9,438 68 %
1] 86 0 1,473 o {1,473) %
7,551 0 9,063 a 8] 9,063 %
o] 188 0 4,357 0 (4,357) %
0 5 0 207 3} (207) %
0 20 1} 348 0 (348) %
0 G 0 532 0 (532} %
7,551 310 9,083 6,917 0 2,148 76 %
1,250 ¢l 1,500 288 0 1,212 1% %
1,250 0 1,500 512 4] 988 34 %
880 0 1,188 ] 0 1,188 %
2,500 0 3,000 0 0 3,000 %
361 0 435 c 0 435 %
1,000 0 1,200 0 0 1,200 %
11,240 o 13,488 9,527 0 3,962 71 %
297 0 357 0 0 357 %
0 0 0 14,293 0 (14,293) %
18,888 4] 22,669 24,620 0 (1,951) 109 %
1,250 9] 1,500 353 0 1,147 24 %
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TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS-—-——- >

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130
55160
55220
55310
55400
58550
55670
55820

Telephone/Communications
Postage

Office Supplies
Dues/Subscriptions
Insurance

Travel/Per Diem

Admin Allocatlon Expense
lLease Expense

Consulting Services

TOTAL GRNERAL §& ADMINSTRATION---—-— >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL FXPENSES--——— >

N5T SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT EAUL
BUDGET AMRLYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PERIOD FROM: Qctober 1, 2020 TO Qctober 31, 2020

F321 - SEWER UTILITY

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ENNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.: 2

REMARINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL SUDGET ACTUAL  ENCUMBRANCES  BUDGET  USED
1,250 0 1,500 353 0 1,147 24 %
166 80 550 704 0 (1£4) 126 %

24 0 30 0 0 30 %

16 0 20 0 o 20 %
1,670 0 2,004 599 0 1,405 30 %
1,547 756 1,857 7,559 g o (5,702) 407 %
1,582 o 5,500 1,353 am’\O}o 0 1,147 25 %
72,479 0 86,875 63,343 0 23,632 73 %
55 5 67 §0 0 7 90 %
9,361 0 11,235 8,515 0 2,720 76 %
36, 200 B4l 108, 248 82,133 0 26,115 16 %
142,469 2,291 170,978 134,083 0 36,895 78 %
(56,053) (2,291) (67,278) (53,035) 0 (14,243) 79 %
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REVENUES
40580
40590
40870

TOTAT, REVENUES

EXPENSES
LABOR
51100
51300
51360
51370
51380
51390
51430

TCTAL LAROR

LABOR
51500
51501
51510
51520
51530
51340
51380
51590

TOTAEL LABCOR

10/15/20 REV4D

TOR PERIOD FROM: Octeber 1,

Refuse Revenues
Refuse Internal
Labor Revenue

Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Sick Pay

Vacation Pay

Holiday Pay

Overtime Pay

Medical Insurance COpt Out

BURDEN

SBS

Labor Burden (budget only)
PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospltal Insurance
Medical Insurance

Life Insurance

BURDEN-—————————= >

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53380
53420
53450
53510
53520
53540
53780
53880
53800
53810

Operating Supplies
Diesel

Gasoline

Parts

Shipping & Alr Frelght

Vehicle Maintenance
Safety Equipment

Internal Flectric Utility
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sewer Expense

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

2020 TO Octoker 31,

F323 — REFUSE UTILITY

2020

Page.: i

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
132,861 0 159,435 94,872 0 54,563 60 %
18,038 9] 22,8486 16,023 0 £,823 70 %
416 0 500 0 Q 500 %
152,315 0 182,781 110,885 8] 71,886 61 %
52,145 0 62,875 0 0 62,575 %
0 1,348 0 25,887 0 [25,887) %

0 0 0 311 0 1311, %

0 4] 0 2,661 0 (2,661) %

0 0 0 1,474 0 (1,474} %

a ¢] 0 37 0 {37} %

0 125 0 625 a (625) %
52,145 1,673 62,575 30,5883 a 31,580 50 %
118 0 2,136 0 (2,138} %

23,800 a 30,720 8] 0 30,720 %
a 422 0 4,675 ] (4,6753) %

Al i9 0 349 Q (349} %

4] 316 ] 5,358 0 (5,358) %

o] 28 ] 505 0 (505} %

0 0 0 2,691 0 1z, 691) %

0 0 0 33 0 (33} %
25,600 903 30,720 15,747 0 14,973 51 %
4,853 0 5,825 167 4,004 1,654 72 %
516 0 1,100 1,105 0 (5) 100 %
3,750 0 4,300 3,635 0 865 Bl %

0 0 0 29 0 (29) %

1,832 0 2,200 64 0 2,138 3%
1,732 0 2,080 0 0 2,080 %
B2 0 100 21 o] 79 21 %
7,582 0 8,100 2,042 0 7,058 22 %
330 0 396 264 0 132 67 %

330 0 398 264 0 132 67 %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Octeber 31, 2020

F323 - REFUSE UTILITY

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUATL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

53970 Depreciation 0 0 g 2,652 a (2,652) %

TOTAL OPFRATING EXPENSES———-— > 21,407 ! a 25,687 10,243 4,004 11,450 55 %

CONSTRUCTTON/ PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100 Telephone/Communicaticons 814 ol 878 736 0 182 g8l 3%

55160 Office Supplies 24 0 30 0 0 30 %

55220 Dues/Subscriptions 2,561 35 3,075 1,105 0 1,970 36 %

55310 Iansurance 5,666 553 6,800 5,526 0 1,274 8l %

55550 Admin Allocation Expense 61,328 4] 73,5594 44,598 o] 28,996 6l %

55670 Lease FExpense =5 5 67 60 0 7 80 %

55720 License/Permits 208 0 250 250 0 0 100 %

55820 Consulting Services 13,074 ol 15,690 12,406 Q 3,284 39 %

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-----> 83,730 684 100,484 64,741 o] 35,743 64 %

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES-———- > 182,882 3,260 219,476 121,726 4,004 93,746 57 %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT} (30,567) (3,280} {36,695} {10,831 14,004} (21,860) 40 %
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CITY OF SATNT PAUL

BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERICD FROM: Octeber 1, 2020 TO October

F335 - USCG (ARETAKER SERVICES

31, 2020

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET BCTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES .

40240 Contracts Revenue-0Other Sources 0 7,823 0 39,440 0 (39,440) %
TOTAL REVENUES —-————=———=—=——=— > 0 7,823 Q 39,440 Q (38,440) %
EXPENSES

LABOR

51300 Laborer Hours 0 117 0 4,026 0 {4,026} %

51380 Overtime Pay 0 0 g. 129 0 (129) %
TOTAL ILRBOR ==-——————————=———— > 0 117 o] 4,158 0 {4,155} %

LADOR BURDEN

51500 SBS ] 9 o] 309 0 1302) %

51510 PERS 0 33 o] 1,039 o] {1,039) 2

51520 Esc 4l 1} 0 48 0 148} %

51530 Worker's Comp Q 3 0 198 0 (198} %

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 2 Q 73 0 (73) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-—--—=————— > o] 50 g 1,667 o} {1,667) %

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

CENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL EXPENSES-———— > o] 167 1] 5,822 0 {5,822) %
NET SURPLUS/ {DEEICIT) Q 7,656 o] 33,618 0 (33,618} %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, Z0Zo

F340 — HARBOR DEPARTMENT

v

Page. : 1

&
prc Ll

/$S° W

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAT, YEAR TO DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40340 Pederal Grants 100,000 0 120,000 0 0 120,000 %
40480 Lease Revenues 0 0 0 (244,486) 0 244,486 %
410490 Dock Revenues 32,500 0 39,000 44,410 0 (5,410) 114 %
40520 Wharfage Revenue 30,000 0 36,000 42,986 0 (6,986) 119 %
40870 Labor Revenue 250 0 300 891 0 (581} 297 %
TOTAL REVENUES —=-———-——=———= > 162,750 0 195,300 {156,199} 4] 351,499 ([ B0 %
EXPENSES
LARBOR
51100 Clerical Hours 30,394 0 36,474 o} 0 36,474 %
51300 Laborer Hours Q 300 0 14,161 0 (14,161} %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 161 0 161 0 {161) %
51380 Holiday Pay ol 0 o] 1,845 ] (1,845) %
51330 Overtime Pay 0 8 o 1,266 o] {1,266) %
51430 Medical Insurance Opt Out Q 125 0 2,375 0 {2,375} %
TQTAL LABOR ——————w==-—————=—— > 30,394 594 36,474 19,808 Q 16,666 54 %
LABOR BURLDEN
51500 SBS o) 25 0 1,178 0 {1,179) %
51501 Labor Burden (budget onlyl 9,334 0 11,202 0 0 11,202 %
51510 PERS 0 88 0 3,087 0 (3,087} %
51520 Esc 8] 4 o 196 o] 1196 %
51530 Worker's Comp ] 35 0 1,708 ] (1,708) %
51%40 Medicare Hospital Insurance a 6 0 284 0 (284} %
51390 Life Insurance 1] 7 0 59 0 {59} %
TOTAT, LABOR BURDEN—-——-——————= > 9,334 165 11,202 6,513 0 4,689 58 %
COST OF GOODS SOLD
OPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 40 0 50 270 ¢ {220 540 %
53450 Gasoline 832 a 1,000 g22 0 178 82 %
53510 Parts 0 o] ¢l 15 vl 115} %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight 0 o] ] 177 0 (177) %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance 108 0 130 70 0 60 54 %
53750 Uniforms 250 0 300 [:1:] 0 212 29 %
53780 Safety Equipment 416 0 500 93 113 294 11 %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equip 416 0 500 220 0 280 44 %
53920 Internal Refuse Expense 6,874 0 8,230 5,500 ¢ 2,750 67 %
53970 Depreciation ‘ 0 0 0 5,350 0 {5,350} %
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

QOPERATING EXPENSES—--—-- >

CONSTRUCTION, PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINTISTRATION

55100 Telephene/Communications
55220 Dues/Bubscriptions

55310 Insurance

55400 Travel/Per Diem

55550 Admin Allecation Expense
55820 Consulting Services
55910 Miscellaneous Expense

GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION-———— >
DEBT BAYMENTS

56760 Debt Interest

56950 Debt Principal

DEBT PAYMENTS-——-—- >

CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehicles

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS--——- >

EXPENSES————— >

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October

=1

F340 — HARBOR DEBARTMENT

2020 TO Cctober 31,

Page.:

2

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YRAR TO DATE REMAINING $% BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
8,938 0 10,730 12,645 113 {2,028) 119 %
790 a8 948 786 4] 162 83 %
4,490 35 5,389 4,925 0 464 9l %
10,879 1,238 12,815 12,393 0 422 97 %
3,082 0 3,700 s} a 3,700 %
22,300 0 26,762 19,490 0 7,272 73 %
100,000 9] 120,000 0 ¢] 120,000 %
0 0 0 401 0 1401) %
141,341 1,362 169,614 37,985 o 131,619 22 0%
44,280 0 53,138 53,138 a 0 100 %
27,497 0 32,997 32,987 g 3} 100 %
71,777 0 86,135 86,135 G 0 100 %
27,418 0 32,902 35,996 0 (3,094) 109 %
27,418 0 32,902 35,9986 0 {3,094} 109 %
289,200 2,121 347,057 199,082 113 147,852 57 %
(126,450) (2,121} {151,757} (355,281) {1133 203, 647 234 %
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FOR PERICD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Cctober 31,

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET AMALYSIS SUMMARY

2020

F535 - AEA VEEP GRANT #7510215

Page.: 1

YEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMATNING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40280 State Grants 0 0 0 28,047 0 (28,047) %
TOTAL REVENUES —=-————=m—————- > Q 0 o] 28,047 0 (28,047} T
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 4] 0 654 Q (654} %
51300 Laborer Hours o} 0 0 5,742 0 (5,742} %
TOTAL LABOR =———————=————=——=- > G 0 a 6,396 a 16,396) %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SES Q 0 o] 488 0 {488} %
51510 PERS o 0 0 1,588 0 {1,583} %
51520 Esc 0 ] 0 74 0 174} %
51530 Worker's Comp 0 0 0 396 ] {396) %
51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 a 0 116 0 {116} %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN--—————————— > g o] 0 2,663 0 {2,663) %
COST OF GOODS SQLD
QPERATING EXPENSES
53390 Operating Supplies 0 0 0 637 0 1637) %
53520 Shipping & Alr Freight 0 0 0 2,201 o) (2,201) %
53660 Street Lights/Fire Alarm System 0 a Q 29,544 1,456 {31,000} %
TGTAL QPERATING EXPENSES-——=--> 0 e 0 32,382 1,456 133,838} %
CONSTRUCTION/ PROJECTS
54500 Internal Equipment Expense 0 0 0 11,088 ] {11,098) %
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTE-—--= > 0 Q 0 11,088 0 {11,098) %

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

Fr535 - BEA VEEP GRANT #7510213

YRAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

TOTAL EXPENSES————— - 0 0 4] 52,538 1,456 {53,595) %
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 0 0 o} 124,492) 11,4586) 25,848 %
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REVENUES

EXPENSES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

LABOR
51000
51100
51300
51390

LABOR

LABCR
31500
51510
51520
51530
51540

LABOR

Department Head Salary
Clerical Hours

Laborer Hours

Overtime Pay

BURDEN

SBS

PERS

Esc

Worker's Comp

Medicare Hospital Insurance

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53390
53450
53520
53740
53750
53780
53810
53880
53800
53910
53920

Operating Supplies
Gasoline

Shipping & Air Freight
Kits/Sample Testing
Uniforms

Safety Equipment
Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Equ
Tnternal Electric Utility
Internal Water Expense
Internal Sawer EXpense
Internal Refuse Expense

OPERATING EXFENSES--——- >

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55100
55130

Telephone/Communications
Postage

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSTS SUMMARY
FOR PERICD FROM: Octeber 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

T536 —~ COVID-19 Project

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S BNNUAL YERR TO DATE

Page.:

REMAINING

% BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
0 132 0 1,010 o (1,010} %

0 Q 0 97 0 197) %

) 1,846 ol 3,334 0 {5,334} %

0 0 0 8 0 18) %

0 1,978 0 6,449 1] {6,449) %

0 145 0 458 0 {458} %

0 30 0 324 0 {324) %

0 22 4] 63 ) (63) %

0 g4 0 246 0 (248} %

g 34 0 110 0 (110 %

0 313 0 1,201 o} 11,201) %
25,000 175 30,000 1,409 4,510 24,081 20 %
6,666 0 8,000 0 o] 8,000 %
16,666 14 20,000 163 613 18,224 4 %
8,332 0 10,000 0 0 1¢,000 %
¢] 0 0 8] 16,214 {16,214) %
16,668 192 20,000 338 o} 19,662 2 %
ip 20,832 0 25,000 0 4] 25,000 %
0 0 o 386 0 (386) %

0 ] 0 198 0 {198} %

o} 0 0 198 0 {188) %

0 0 0 198 0 {198} %
84,162 381 113,000 2,890 21,337 88,773 21 %
2,082 0 2,500 0 ) 2,500 %
4,166 0 5,000 0 Q 5,000 %
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55160 Office Supplies

55190 Printing

55400 Travel/Per Diem

EE580 Meeting zand Special Fvents
55670 Lease Expense

55730 Legal Services

55820 Consulting Services

55910 Miscellaneous Expense

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION ———-— >

DEBT PAYMENTS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENSES—---->

NET SURPLUS/ [BEFICIT)

CITY OF SATINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS STMMARY
FQR PERICD FROM: October 1, 2020 IO October 31, 2020

F536 - COVID-19 Project

YEAR TOQ DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE

Page.: 2

REMAINING % BUDGC

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
1,666 0 2,000 0 0 2,000 %
2,500 o 3,000 0 1,171 1,228 59 %
16,666 0 20,000 0 0 20,000 %
2,082 0 2,500 g 0 2,500 %
2,082 0 2,500 0 0 2,500 %

25,000 2,275 30,000 24,765 0 5,235 83 %
25,000 0 30,000 4,933 Q 25,0867 16 %
32,916 o] 38,500 0 0 39,500 %
114,160 2,273 137,000 25,698 1,771 105,531 23 %
208,322 4,949 250,000 40,238 23,108 186,654 25 %
{208,322} (4,949) 1250, 000) (40,238) 123,108) (186, 654) 25 %
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FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Doctober 31, 2020

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

F537 - RPUN FUEL SPTLL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TQ DATE

Page.: 1

REMAINING % BUDG

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

REVENUES
EXPENSES

LABOR

51000 Department Head Salary 0 0 0 1,358 0 {1,358} %

51300 Laborer Hours 0 0 9] 2,066 0 {2,066) %
TOTAL LABOR —~————=———=r—>"——= > 0 O o] 3,424 0 (3,424) %

LAEBOR BURDEN

51500 SBS 0 0 Q 227 o {227) %

51510 PERS 0 1] 8] 718 Q (718} %

51520 Esc 4] o] 0 25 0 {25) %

51530 Worker's Comp o} 0 0 8 0 {81 %

51540 Medicare Hospital Insurance 0 0 o] g4 o] (54) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN—-—————————— > ¢ o] 0 1,032 o] (1,032) %

COST OF GOODS SOLD

OPERATING EXPENSES

53350 Operating Supplias 0 0 9] 1,344 0 {1,344) %

53520 Shipping & Air Frelght 0 Q o] 2,068 0 12,068) %
TOTAL OPSRATING EXPEMNSES--———- > 0 0 0 3,412 o] (3,412} %

CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS

54500 Internal Equipment Expense 0 g 0 4,022 0 (4,022) %
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS————— > o] o] 0 4,022 0 {4,022) %

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION

55130 Postage s} 0 0 8 0 (8} %

5582( Consulting Services 0 0 0 8,970 0 (8,970) %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION--—-- > 0 0 G 8,978 Q (8,978) %

DEBT PBAYMENTS

CRPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOCD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO October 31, 2020

F537 - APUN FUEL SPILL

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRENCES BUDGET USED
TOTAL EXPENSES-——--— > 0 0 0 20,868 0 (20,868) %

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 0 0 g (20,868} Q 20,868 %
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CITY OF SAINT PAUL
BUDGET ANALYSTS SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD FROM: October 1, 2020 TC October 31, 2020

F538 - Corona Virus Relief Funds

Page.: 1

YEAR TO DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TC DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
REVENUES
40340 Federal Grants 3] 1} 0 588,311 o] {568,311} %
TOTAL REVENUES -————————=———- > 0 0 0 568,311 0 {568,311) %
EXPENSES
LABOR
51000 Department Head Salary 0 4,152 0 62,289 0 (62,289) %
51100 Clerical Hours 0 2,488 0 34,535 0 (34,535} %
51200 Mechanic Hours o 377 0 2,936 0 (2,938) %
51300 Laborer Hours o 4,518 0 54,159 0 (54,159) %
51360 Sick Pay 0 981 Qg 26,030 QJ (26,030) %
51370 Vacation Pay 0 0 0 1 o] 1) %
TOTAL LABOR —————==————————— > o] 12,517 0 17%,950 0 {179,950 %
LABOR BURDEN
51500 SBS 0 357 9] 4,582 0 {4,962) %
51510 PERS 0 1,261 0 14,877 0 (14,877) %
51520 Esc 0 14 o} 330 0 {330) %
51530 Worker's Comp ] 144 0 1,834 0 (1,834) %
51540 Medicare Hespital Insurance o] 84 0 1,172 0 (1,172) %
TOTAL LABOR BURDEN-————————-= > ] 1,860 Y] 23,175 v] {23,173) %
COST OF GOODS SCLD
QPERATING EXPENSES
533%0 Operating Supplies 0 6,527 0 24,655 70,552 {95,214) %
53450 Gasoline 0 o] o 155 0 (155} %
53520 Shipping & Air Freight Q 1,088 0 32,887 4,317 (37,204) %
53540 Vehicle Maintenance ¢} 0 0 1,358 o] {1,358} %
53600 Building Maintenance 0 0 0 28,840 39,671 (68,511} %
53690 Small Tool Expense ] 0 0 981 0 {981) %
53780 Safety Equipment 0 o} 0 36,172 4,548 {40,720} %
53810 Radio/Computers/Elctrnc Bquip 0 0 0 43,813 55,622 {99,435} %
TOTAL QPERATING EXPENSES—--—--> ] 7,615 0 168,861 174,717 (343,578 %
CONSTRUCTION/PROJECTS
54530 Machinery/Equip < $5K 0 0 0 0 10,800 {10,800} %
54600 Contractors 0 G o] &0 0 (60} %
TQTAL CONSTRUCTIOM/PROJECTS-——— > g 0 0 60 10,800 (10,860) %
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BUDGET ANALYSIS SUMMARY
FOR PFRICD FROM: October 1, 2020 TO Qctcober 31, 2020
F538 - Corona Virus Relief Funds
YBEAR TC DATE THIS MONTH'S ANNUAL YEAR TO DATE REMAINING % BUDG
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET TUSED
GENERAL & ADMINISTRATION
55100 Telephone/Communications 0 31 0 189 0 {189) %
55160 Cffice Supplies 0 1] 0 617 0 (617} %
55180 Furniture/Appliances < $5K 0 0 Q 13,698 8,693 122,390 %
55220 Dues/Subscriptions 0 0 0 5,811 0 15,911) %
53610 Training 0 9 0 655 4,283 14,938) %
55670 Lease Expense 0 0 0 880 0 {880) %
55700 Contributions 0 11,400 0 27,400 a (27,400 ¥
55730 Legal Services ] a ] 35,349 o] (35,349) %
55820 Consulting Services 0 o] 0 41,209 28,179 {65, 388) %
TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINSTRATION---——> 0 11,431 0 125,508 41,155 (167,063) %
DEBT PAYMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
57210 Vehicles 0] 0 0 38,487 0 (38,487) %
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS—=—-—- > 0 Q 0 38,487 0 (38,487) %
TOTAL EXPENSES---——2> O 33,423 0 536,441 226,672 (763,113} %
NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) 0 133,423} 0 31,870 {226,672) 194,802 %




